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(customer contact
number)
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Start Date
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Bagworth JACKSON ROAD (17402842)
MJ Quinn to undertake remedial reinstatement to correct defect..
.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

STATION ROAD (17401201) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/7/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Barlestone BAGWORTH ROAD (17400079)

CW 92m2
No. 1 Please cut out & patch 13.5m x 2m
No.2  16.m x 2m
No.3. 7.5m x 2m
No.4. 5m x 2m
No.5  4m x 2m (CWAY Deterioration)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Road Closure

BROOKSIDE (17400202) To lay approximately 15m of duct, Install x1 new toby box
BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

MEADOW ROAD (17400854) To lay approximately 2m of duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

NEWBOLD ROAD (17400907) 8m trenching in tarmac footway and grass verge for new supply

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

REACTIVE CIVILS 2 BLOCKAGES 1 POLE BEND. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

BLACKBURN ROAD (17400150) 1 locate and clear blockage in existing BT DUCT BT

(0800 800150)

1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)
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End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEBarlestone NEWBOLD ROAD (17400907)

REACTIVE CIVILS 2 BLOCKAGES 1 POLE BEND. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150) 1/6/2026 1/8/2026
Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Barwell BLACKBURN ROAD (17400150) 1 locate and clear blockage in existing BT DUCT
BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

CHARNWOOD ROAD (17400267) Patch footway 5.4m x 1.8m and 4.5m x 0.6m and replace 1no.
BN 6x5 kerb

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/9/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

FAIRACRE ROAD (17400431) FW patching 37m2. . .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

FIR TREE CLOSE (17400456) To clear blockage. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

GARNER CLOSE (17403283) 1 locate and clear blockage in existing BT DUCT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

GEORGE STREET (17400490) scaffolding

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/6/2026 2/2/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

HIGH STREET (17400578) 3 ,Install 10m of 1 way poly duct in Footway
BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

lay 42m duct. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)

1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)
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Barwell HIGH STREET (17400578)
3 ,Install 10m of 1 way poly duct in Footway

BT

(0800 800150) 1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

lay 42m duct. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

MILL STREET (17400880) * Sluice Valve Rebuild chamber

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

PECKLETON GREEN (17400990) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/4/2026 1/4/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

SHILTON ROAD (17401150) Clear blockage in existing BT duct
BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/14/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Locate and clear blockages in existing BT duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

SHOESMITH CLOSE (17401934) Excavate in footway to locate / install tee for customer
connection

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

locate and clear blockage in existing BT DUCT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

STAPLETON LANE (17401192) Excavate and replace faulty repair kits preventing cabling works.
.
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)

1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)
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Barwell
SHOESMITH CLOSE (17401934)

locate and clear blockage in existing BT DUCT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150) 1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

STAPLETON LANE (17401192)
Excavate and replace faulty repair kits preventing cabling works.
.
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

THE COMMON (17401255) Provide 1 new BT pole. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/9/2026 1/13/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Burbage ALESWORTH DRIVE (17400008) To locate and clear blockage
BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

BROOKSIDE (17400203) Cway patching totalling - left overs from job 656631

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/14/2026 1/16/2026 Road Closure

COVENTRY ROAD (17400340) 1 joint hole in tarmac footway for new supply. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/14/2026 1/17/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

DARLEY ROAD (17400366)
LAY NEW SERVICE 10M IN TOTAL OF WHICH 2M IS
LOCATED IN PUBLIC IN FOOTWAY. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/14/2026 1/16/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

FAR LASH (17400434) Cway patching to coincide with road closure on Brookside
(711406)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/14/2026 1/16/2026 Road Closure

FOOTPATH U79 (17402773) Existing PROW U79 to be diverted as part of development off
Lutterworth Road, Burbage

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/16/2025 6/16/2026 Road Closure
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Burbage
FAR LASH (17400434)

Cway patching to coincide with road closure on Brookside
(711406)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/14/2026 1/16/2026 Road Closure

FOOTPATH U79 (17402773) Existing PROW U79 to be diverted as part of development off
Lutterworth Road, Burbage

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/16/2025 6/16/2026 Road Closure

HERALD WAY (17400574) STOP TAP TO BE FITTED TO BB. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/10/2026 1/10/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

LUTTERWORTH ROAD (17400767)
* CARRIAGEWAY TYPE 2 (2.5 TO 10 MSA) * Bbox Renew
25mm add Meter. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

PRIMROSE DRIVE (17401019) Boundary Box Installation

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/10/2026 1/10/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

SKETCHLEY MANOR LANE (17401158) Long Comm pipe Renew 25mm .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/2/2026 1/6/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

WESTMINSTER DRIVE (17401388) To locate and clear multiple blockages. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

WOLVEY ROAD (17401423) FIT NEW STOP TAP IN BOUNDARY BOX

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/10/2026 1/10/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

BOSWORTH ROAD (17402047) Access to BT boxes/Manholes to recover redundant cables and
clear duct space, rolling works with no excavation

BT

(0800 800150)

1/5/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)
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End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEBurbage WOLVEY ROAD (17401423) FIT NEW STOP TAP IN BOUNDARY BOX

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/10/2026 1/10/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Cadeby BOSWORTH ROAD (17402047) Access to BT boxes/Manholes to recover redundant cables and
clear duct space, rolling works with no excavation

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

CHURCH LANE (17400286) * Bbox Renew 25mm add Meter x2

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Road Closure

Desford DESFORD ROAD (17400382) Gas Main Replacement Works
CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
4/1/2025 3/31/2026 Temporary Obstruction

HIGH STREET (17400579) N/A

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/30/2025 1/12/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

S278 works for new Co-op consisting of two vehicle access
points and creation of a single, upgraded access. Pedestrian
crossing with tactile crossing.. . . . .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/19/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

PECKLETON LANE (17400991)

DESFORD V5084 - PON 1349512 - Overlay  – Lay approx m of
Duct 54/56 in  to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine cabling
works.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

STATION ROAD (17401202) Gas Main Replacement Works
CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
4/1/2025 3/31/2026 Temporary Obstruction

ALEXANDER AVENUE (17400009) LOCATE AND CLEAR BLOCKAGES ON EXISTING
NETWORK. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)

1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)
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End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEDesford STATION ROAD (17401202) Gas Main Replacement Works

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000) 4/1/2025 3/31/2026 Temporary Obstruction

Earl Shilton ALEXANDER AVENUE (17400009)
LOCATE AND CLEAR BLOCKAGES ON EXISTING
NETWORK. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

ALMEYS LANE (17400014) Locate and clear blockages in existing BT duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

ASTLEY ROAD (17400051) 1 ,Install 45m of 1 way poly duct in Footway. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

excavating to provide customer new telecoms duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/8/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

BELLE VUE ROAD (17400135) Stand 2 new BT poles. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

Stand 2 new poles o/s 11/13 and 45/47 Belle Vue Rd. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/9/2026 1/13/2026 Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

FOOTPATH FROM COTTAGE GARDENS
TO EQUITY (17403269)

FW 19.2m2
To patch footpath Deterioration
patch 1 - 1.2m X 11m
patch 2 - 1.2m X 5m

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/6/2026 1/6/2026 Road Closure

FOOTPATH FROM HIGHFIELDS MILLS
TO FOOTPA (17402716)

S278 works LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

4/21/2025 4/21/2026 Road Closure
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Earl Shilton

FOOTPATH FROM COTTAGE GARDENS
TO EQUITY (17403269)

FW 19.2m2
To patch footpath Deterioration
patch 1 - 1.2m X 11m
patch 2 - 1.2m X 5m

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/6/2026 1/6/2026 Road Closure

FOOTPATH FROM HIGHFIELDS MILLS
TO FOOTPA (17402716) S278 works

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

4/21/2025 4/21/2026 Road Closure

FOOTPATH T93 (17402668) S278 works

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

4/21/2025 4/21/2026 Road Closure

GARTREE CRESCENT (17400487) 2 locate and clear blockage in existing BT DUCT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

HEATH LANE (17400568) Install 5m of 1 way poly duct in Footway. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Locate and clear blockages in existing BT ducts. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

HIGH STREET (17400577) 1 Locate and clear blockages in existing BT duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

LOCATE AND CLEAR BLOCKAGES ON EXISTING
NETWORK. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

REPLACE EXISTING POLE BT

(0800 800150)

1/11/2026 1/11/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)
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Earl Shilton HIGH STREET (17400577)

LOCATE AND CLEAR BLOCKAGES ON EXISTING
NETWORK. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150) 1/6/2026 1/8/2026
Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

REPLACE EXISTING POLE
BT

(0800 800150)
1/11/2026 1/11/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

HILL TOP (17400599) Stand 1 new BT pole. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/6/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

HINCKLEY ROAD (17400605) Long Comm pipe Renew 25mm

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/12/2026 1/15/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Stand 1 new BT pole. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)

1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Stand 1 new pole o/s 222 Hinckley Road. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/9/2026 1/13/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

LEICESTER ROAD (17401863) Reduction of speed limit from 50mph to 30mph

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

3/3/2025 3/3/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

TO LAY APPROX 4M OF DUCT BT

(0800 800150)

1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)
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Earl Shilton LEICESTER ROAD (17401863)
Reduction of speed limit from 50mph to 30mph

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 3/3/2025 3/3/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

TO LAY APPROX 4M OF DUCT
BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

MEADOW COURT ROAD (17400850) excavating to provide customer new telecoms duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/8/2026 1/12/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

WOOD STREET (17401428) Scaffold permit approved

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/7/2026 1/20/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Stand 1 new BT pole
BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Groby ANSTEY LANE (17400023) Installation of new Trunk Main

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/1/2026 8/31/2028 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

ASH COURT (17400033) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENTOPS TRACKER. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/10/2026 1/10/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

BEACON CLOSE (17400113) Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

BEDFORD DRIVE (17400125) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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Groby
BEACON CLOSE (17400113)

Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

BEDFORD DRIVE (17400125) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

BLUEBELL DRIVE (17401943)
dig to remove blockage in service strip and get customer in
service. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/14/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

CARMEN GROVE (17400236) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/10/2026 1/10/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

CRANE LEY ROAD (17400345) MJ Quinn are to lay approximately 7m of duct in the carriageway
and x2 core drills.

BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

MJ QUINN TO CLEAR A BLOCKAGE IN THE FOOTWAY. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

FARR WOOD CLOSE (17400439)
MJ Quinn to undertake remedial reinstatement to correct defect..
.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

FOOTPATH J72 (17402184) Installation of new Trunk Main

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/1/2026 8/31/2028 Road Closure

FOOTPATH R116 (17402383) Installation of new Trunk Main SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/1/2026 8/31/2028 Road Closure
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Groby
FOOTPATH J72 (17402184) Installation of new Trunk Main

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/1/2026 8/31/2028 Road Closure

FOOTPATH R116 (17402383) Installation of new Trunk Main

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/1/2026 8/31/2028 Road Closure

FOOTPATH R118 (17402385) Installation of new Trunk Main

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/1/2026 8/31/2028 Road Closure

FROM GROBY ROAD TO RATBY ROAD
(17401523)

* Non-visible leak losing >17L per minute / 1m3/hr * Small Main
Repair Collar 6"

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/2/2026 1/6/2026 Road Closure

GLEBE ROAD (17400499)

FW 32.4m2
Patch footway.
O/s 40.  7.00 x 1.70.   6.00 x 1.50.
O/s 30.  3.50 x 3.00.  0.80 x 0.60.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/5/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

LENA DRIVE (17400725) REPLACE EXISTING POLE. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

LIME AVENUE (17400730)
MJ QUINN TO LAY APPROX 1M OF DUCT IN THE FOOTWAY
AND FIT SWEPT TEE. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

MARKFIELD ROAD (17401859) 2 joint holes in tarmac footway and grass verge for cable
diversion

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Lane Closure

PINE TREE AVENUE (17401002) To return to site to rectify defect works. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)

1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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Groby
MARKFIELD ROAD (17401859)

2 joint holes in tarmac footway and grass verge for cable
diversion

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080) 1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Lane Closure

PINE TREE AVENUE (17401002) To return to site to rectify defect works. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

PYMM LEY LANE (17401027)
Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable
fault.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/1/2026 1/8/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

STEPHENSON WAY (17401210) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/12/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

WOODBANK ROAD (17401432) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/10/2026 1/10/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

WOODLANDS DRIVE (17401439) Vehicle Access - Widening.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/7/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Higham on the Hill HINCKLEY LANE (17400604)

Carriageway haunching / edge strengthening required on both
sides of C/W
Higham on the Hill to Springhill Farm -  345m x 1m + 415m x 2m
= 1175m sq
Springhill Farm to Higham on the Hill - 600m x 1m + 220m x 2m
= 1040m sq

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 3/27/2026 Road Closure

Hinckley ASHBY ROAD (17400037) Mj Quinn will replace x1 pole
BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/13/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

BOSWORTH CLOSE (17400156) TO PROVIDE X1 TELEGRAPH POLE. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)

1/5/2026 1/6/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion
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Hinckley
ASHBY ROAD (17400037) Mj Quinn will replace x1 pole

BT

(0800 800150) 1/12/2026 1/13/2026
Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

BOSWORTH CLOSE (17400156) TO PROVIDE X1 TELEGRAPH POLE. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/6/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

BRODICK CLOSE (17400197)
* Short Comm pipe Renew 25mm * Non-Visible leak losing
moderate amounts of water. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

12/30/2025 1/6/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

CANAL WAY (17402083) To clear blockage. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

CASTLE STREET (17400244) dig to remove 2 blockages and get customer in service
BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

CHARLES STREET (17400262) n/a

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/18/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

COVENTRY ROAD (17400339) * DEFECT REMEDIAL CLO RENEW OVERBANDING

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/7/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Flowaime. Gas Mains Replacement works. WMGA240383 Work
is to abandon approx. 374m of gas mains, replace with approx.
374m of PE vi a insertion, approx. Make 6 mains connections
and complete all associated services, backfill, reinstate and
clear site.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/5/2026 2/2/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

DEAN ROAD WEST (17400375) Future footway resurfacing scheme LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/23/2026 Road Closure
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Hinckley
COVENTRY ROAD (17400339)

Flowaime. Gas Mains Replacement works. WMGA240383 Work
is to abandon approx. 374m of gas mains, replace with approx.
374m of PE vi a insertion, approx. Make 6 mains connections
and complete all associated services, backfill, reinstate and
clear site.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000) 1/5/2026 2/2/2026
Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

DEAN ROAD WEST (17400375) Future footway resurfacing scheme

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/23/2026 Road Closure

GOPSALL ROAD (17400510)
Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault
.
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/1/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

GOWRIE CLOSE (17400512) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

HARROWBROOK ROAD (17400554)

* Install 1 x 25mm new water connection from 6" PVC water
main in footway, * through carriageway and footway, to the
developers connection point.. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

12/31/2025 1/5/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

HURST ROAD (17400639) Boundary box Install 25mm

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

JARVIS CLOSE (17400654) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/12/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

LANGDALE ROAD (17400704) Short Comm pipe Renew 25mm. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

LOWER BOND STREET (17400760) Extension of 1016706 but this has already ran out so may be
illegal scaffold up.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/22/2025 1/18/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion
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Hinckley
LANGDALE ROAD (17400704)

Short Comm pipe Renew 25mm. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/9/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

LOWER BOND STREET (17400760) Extension of 1016706 but this has already ran out so may be
illegal scaffold up.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/22/2025 1/18/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

PADDOCK WAY (17402827) Boundary box Install 25mm. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/2/2026 1/5/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

PRINCESS ROAD (17401020) N/A

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/10/2026 1/23/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

RICHMOND GATE (17403228) toby install. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided CITYFIBRE 1/5/2026 1/5/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

RUGBY ROAD (17401086)
* CARRIAGEWAY TYPE 2 (2.5 TO 10 MSA) * Boundary box
Repair. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/14/2026 1/15/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

SHAKESPEARE DRIVE (17401130) Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault.

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

12/24/2025 1/5/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

STATION ROAD (17401197) FOOTWAY FLAGS - 20 X 0.8. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/14/2026 1/16/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

STEPHENSON ROAD (17401209) Flowaime - Welfare Permit only in conjunction with gas mains
replacement works taking place on Coventry Road
WMGA240383

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)

1/5/2026 3/13/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion
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Hinckley
STATION ROAD (17401197)

FOOTWAY FLAGS - 20 X 0.8. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080) 1/14/2026 1/16/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

STEPHENSON ROAD (17401209)
Flowaime - Welfare Permit only in conjunction with gas mains
replacement works taking place on Coventry Road
WMGA240383

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/5/2026 3/13/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

SWORD DRIVE (17401917) * *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE  MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

TUDOR ROAD (17401317)
1 joint hole in tarmac footway and 12m trenching in tarmac
footway for supply alteration.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/14/2026 1/16/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

UPPER BOND STREET (17401333) Customer has requested if the permit could start sooner, as
there are slates slipping from roof.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/27/2023 1/1/3000 Some Carriageway Incursion

WILLOWDALE (17401823) clear blockage In footway. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided CITYFIBRE 1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Hinckley and Bosworth FOOTPATH FROM CASTLE STREET TO
WOOD STRE (17402804) Demolition works

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

3/31/2025 9/30/2026 Road Closure

FOOTPATH T53 (17402613) Temporary diversion of footpath / Public Right Of Way T53 and
re-routing along U5

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

10/24/2024 2/9/2026 Road Closure

BARTON ROAD (17400107) To build x1 new floor box BT

(0800 800150)

1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEHinckley and Bosworth FOOTPATH T53 (17402613)

Temporary diversion of footpath / Public Right Of Way T53 and
re-routing along U5

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 10/24/2024 2/9/2026 Road Closure

Market Bosworth BARTON ROAD (17400107) To build x1 new floor box
BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

FOOTWAY FROM MARKET PLACE TO
STATION ROA (17403467) To lay approximately 2m of duct

BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

HEATH ROAD (17400570) To lay approximately 9m of duct
BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Markfield CHITTERMAN WAY (17400276) REMEDIAL WORKS - CW repair 2 m2 patch

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

FOOTPATH FROM LONDON ROAD TO
RATBY LANE (17402227)

Temporary closure of PROW R4 to allow construction prior to
permanent diversion when suitable to do so.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

9/1/2025 3/1/2026 Road Closure

FOOTPATH FROM LONDON ROAD TO
THE HAWTHOR (17403160) Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault.

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

12/19/2025 1/6/2026 Road Closure

LAUNDE ROAD (17400706) PAA for works relating to A511 MRN Scheme

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

4/1/2025 7/30/2027 Road Closure

LEICESTER ROAD SERVICE ROAD FOR
NUMBERS (17401982)

NEW BB INSTALTION SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 1/5/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion
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Markfield
LAUNDE ROAD (17400706) PAA for works relating to A511 MRN Scheme

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 4/1/2025 7/30/2027 Road Closure

LEICESTER ROAD SERVICE ROAD FOR
NUMBERS (17401982) NEW BB INSTALTION

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 1/5/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

LONDON ROAD (17400752) * *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS.

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Road Closure

* CARRIAGEWAY TYPE 4 (UP TO 0.5 MSA) * Hydrant Renew

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

MAIN STREET (17400789) MASTER JOB  - CW patching left overs from job 687266

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/13/2026 Road Closure

Nailstone GRANGE LANE (17400520) new bb installtion

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/7/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Newbold Verdon BRASCOTE LANE (17403237) Boundary box Install 25mm *DND*. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/14/2026 1/15/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

DESFORD ROAD (17400387)
DESFORD V8072 - PON 1357752 - Overlay  – Lay approx 8m
of Duct 54/56 in  to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine
cabling works.

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

DESFORD V9027 - PON 1358448 - Overlay  – Lay approx 28m
of Duct 54/56 in  to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine
cabling works.

BT

(0800 800150)

1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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Newbold Verdon DESFORD ROAD (17400387)

DESFORD V8072 - PON 1357752 - Overlay  – Lay approx 8m
of Duct 54/56 in  to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine
cabling works.

BT

(0800 800150) 1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

DESFORD V9027 - PON 1358448 - Overlay  – Lay approx 28m
of Duct 54/56 in  to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine
cabling works.

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

DESFORD V9027 - PON 1358448 - Overlay  – Lay approx 28m
of Duct 54/56 in  to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine
cabling works.. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

MAIN STREET (17400796) N/A

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

11/24/2025 1/18/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

MILL LANE (17400875)
LAY 2X NEW GAS SERVICES 15M FROM THE MAIN IN THE
CARRIAGEWAY, VERGE AND FOOTWAY.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/12/2026 1/16/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

MILL LANE SERVICE ROAD (17401927)
LAY 2X NEW GAS SERVICES 15M FROM THE MAIN IN THE
CARRIAGEWAY, VERGE AND FOOTWAY. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/12/2026 1/16/2026 Road Closure

OAKS DRIVE (17400944)

DESFORD V9014 - PON 1356832 - Overlay  – Lay approx 32m
of Duct 54/56 in 1m to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine
cabling works.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

PETERS AVENUE (17400998)

DESFORD V9010 - PON 1357294 - Overlay  – Lay approx 58m
of Duct 54/56 in  to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine
cabling works.. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Norton Juxta Twycross ORTON LANE (17400962) Drainage improvement works LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 3/13/2026 Road Closure
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End Date TRAFFIC_NAMENewbold Verdon PETERS AVENUE (17400998)

DESFORD V9010 - PON 1357294 - Overlay  – Lay approx 58m
of Duct 54/56 in  to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine
cabling works.. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150) 1/5/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Norton Juxta Twycross ORTON LANE (17400962) Drainage improvement works

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 3/13/2026 Road Closure

Ratby BRIDLEWAY R115 (17402382) Installation of new Trunk Main

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/1/2026 8/31/2028 Road Closure

FOOTPATH R52 (17402304) Installation of new Trunk Main

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/1/2026 8/31/2028 Road Closure

GILLBANK DRIVE (17400495) Gas Main Replacement Works
CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
4/1/2025 3/31/2026 Temporary Obstruction

MARKFIELD ROAD (17400835) Connect on to existing 180mm HPPE main

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

New development entrance, land south of Markfield Road,
Ratby

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 2/16/2026 Road Closure

Open cut works to be completed down the verge line from site
boundary to just past public bridleway to allow for connections
for streetlighting.
We may also have to complete a road crossing for lighting on
opposite side

ELECTRICITY NETWORK
COMPANY LIMITED 1/5/2026 1/16/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

PARK ROAD (17400978) Gas Main Replacement Works CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)

4/1/2025 3/31/2026 Temporary Obstruction
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Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAME

Ratby
MARKFIELD ROAD (17400835)

Open cut works to be completed down the verge line from site
boundary to just past public bridleway to allow for connections
for streetlighting.
We may also have to complete a road crossing for lighting on
opposite side

ELECTRICITY NETWORK
COMPANY LIMITED 1/5/2026 1/16/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

PARK ROAD (17400978) Gas Main Replacement Works
CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
4/1/2025 3/31/2026 Temporary Obstruction

STATION ROAD (17401964) Gas Main Replacement Works
CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
4/1/2025 3/31/2026 Temporary Obstruction

MJ Quinn to undertake remedial reinstatement to correct defect.
.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/9/2026 1/13/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Sheepy FOOTPATH FROM GREEN COTTAGE
TO FOOTPATH (17402557) Water Mains Renewal/Replacement

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/1/2026 1/1/2028 No Carriageway Incursion

Sheepy Magna FROM B4116 MAIN ROAD TO B4116
MAIN ROAD (17401489) Water Mains Renewal/Replacement

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/1/2026 1/1/2028 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

FROM BROOKSIDE PLACE TO END
(17401490) Water Mains Renewal/Replacement

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/1/2026 1/1/2028 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

HIGHFIELD CLOSE (17400586) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

SHEEPY ROAD (17401139) TO REPLACE TELEGRAPH POLE BT

(0800 800150)

1/7/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)
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PARISH Road Name  (USRN) WORKS_DESC

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMESheepy Magna HIGHFIELD CLOSE (17400586)

Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/9/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Sibson SHEEPY ROAD (17401139) TO REPLACE TELEGRAPH POLE
BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

TWYCROSS ROAD (17401322) Water Mains Renewal/Replacement

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/1/2026 1/1/2028 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Stanton-Under-Bardon FOOTPATH FROM GRASSY LANE TO
MAIN STREET (17402250)

Development works- vegetation clearance and preparation for
S38

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

4/28/2025 4/27/2027 Road Closure

MAIN STREET (17400801) Dig to provide business with telecoms service
BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

GAS SERVICE DISCONNECTION
CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

Stapleton SCHOOL LANE (17401124) REPLACE EXISTING POLE
BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Stoke Golding HINCKLEY ROAD (17402056) Future footway resurfacing scheme

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 2/6/2026 Road Closure

Sutton Cheney FENN LANES (17402063) Highway drainage improvement works LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/16/2026 Road Closure
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PARISH Road Name  (USRN) WORKS_DESC

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEStoke Golding HINCKLEY ROAD (17402056) Future footway resurfacing scheme

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/5/2026 2/6/2026 Road Closure

Sutton Cheney FENN LANES (17402063) Highway drainage improvement works

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/16/2026 Road Closure

Thornton HAWTHORNE DRIVE (17400562) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

MAIN STREET (17400788)
CRP 25/26** DO NO PROGRAM WITHOUT SHROUDING
CONFIRMATIONCOORD WITH PLATINUMReplace existing
columns with new Galv columns and refit Lanterns on site

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/14/2026 1/14/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

TO REPLACE X1 TELEGRAPH POLE. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Twycross ORTON ROAD (17401911) Traffic light head only - no excavation Overhead works - TM
required

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

TWYCROSS LANE (17401885) Lower manhole frame and patch c/w deterioration  6.0m x 2.5m

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Road Closure

Upton MAIN ROAD (17400060) * Flow Alarm non-visible leak * Small Main Repair Collar 5"

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

12/31/2025 1/6/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Wykin HIGHAM LANE (17403052) Carriageway haunching / edge strengthening required on both
sides of C/W
Higham on the Hill to Springhill Farm -  345m x 1m + 415m x 2m
= 1175m sq
Springhill Farm to Higham on the Hill - 600m x 1m + 220m x 2m
= 1040m sq

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 3/27/2026 Road Closure
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PARISH Road Name  (USRN) WORKS_DESC

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEUpton MAIN ROAD (17400060) * Flow Alarm non-visible leak * Small Main Repair Collar 5"

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 12/31/2025 1/6/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Wykin HIGHAM LANE (17403052)

Carriageway haunching / edge strengthening required on both
sides of C/W
Higham on the Hill to Springhill Farm -  345m x 1m + 415m x 2m
= 1175m sq
Springhill Farm to Higham on the Hill - 600m x 1m + 220m x 2m
= 1040m sq

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 3/27/2026 Road Closure
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